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Next week  

Monday    Week 1 Dinners 
U11 Football Training 
Kids with Bricks ASC 

Tuesday AFC Football in ASC – Years 3, 4 & 5 (Book & pay 

on Arbor 

Let’s Go Sing Rehearsal until 4:10 pm 

Wednesday Year 6 Assembly – Families welcome. 

Thursday Flu Immunisations – only if you have consented. 
Girls’ Football Training – Years 4,5 & 6 
First Confession & Holy Communion Programme 

Friday   

           

 

 

Contact Us: Mr. Roy Turner  head@st-bernards.lancs.sch.uk,  Mrs. Mac bursar@st-bernards.lancs.sch.uk  General Enquiries 

office@st-bernards.lancs.sch.uk, Pastoral a.burrow@st-bernards.lancs.sch.uk.  Our website is www.st-bernards.lancs.sch.uk. 

Facebook page available too. Tel:  01772 728153  

19th September 2025 

 

Primary & Secondary Admissions 2026 
If your child is in their last year of pre-school/nursery or in 

Year 6 now is the time to apply for their primary / secondary 
school place at: www.lancashire.gov.uk/schools 

 
It's quick and easy to do and you will receive email 

confirmation of your application.  You must apply even if you 
already have siblings in school. If you live in Lancashire you 

can include out of area preferences on your online 
application. 

The closing date for secondary applications for September 
2026 is 23:59 on 31 October 2025. 

 
The closing date for primary applications for September 

2026 is 23:59 on 15 January 2026. 
 

 
 

STARS OF THE WEEK  

Dolphins: Max & Pixie 
Seahorses: Ava-Rose & Nimuthu 
Sharks: George & Leo 
Bears: Poppy B & Harriet I 
Leopards: Amelia & Maxwell 
Tigers: Sally & Lucie 
Lions: Lewis & Jude 
 

Best Class Attendance: 

Bears 99.6% 

Diary Dates – Autumn Term 
Wednesday 1 October Year 5 Assembly 
Tuesday 7 October – Year R Trip & Phonics Info 2:30 pm 
Wednesday 8 October – Year 4 Assembly & Year 6 
Magistrate visit. 
Wednesday 15 October – Year 3 Assembly 
Thursday 16 October – Open Evening 6:00 pm 
Wednesday 22 October – Photographer in school 
Friday 24 October – school finishes for half term 
Monday 3 November INSET. School Closed for pupils 
Wednesday 5 November – Year 6 Remembrance 
Assembly  
Monday 10 November – Robinwood Info Meeting 5:00  
Wednesday 12 November – Year 2 Assembly  
Wednesday 19 November – Year 1 Assembly 
Monday 1 December – EYFS Nativity 2 pm 
Tuesday 2 December – KS1 Nativities 2:00 pm & 6:00 pm 

Wednesday 3 December - EYFS Nativity 5 pm 

Tuesday 9 December – Year 6 Trip & Carol Service 6:00 
pm 
Monday 15 December – Advent Mass in school 11:00 am 

Friday 19 December – Party Day & break up for Christmas 
@ 1:30 pm 
 

All Dates are also on our website & on Dojo. 
 
 

 

 

John 3:13-17 
Jesus told Nicodemus that God loved us so much He 
gave up His son. What a beautiful gift! That message 
wasn’t just for Nicodemus. It’s for us, too! 
All we have to do is believe and receive that new life. 
 
We have a vacancy for an assistant to support our 

children in After School Club. 
The hours are 12 hours per week with a minimum Variable Hours 
contract of 6 hours per week. The working hours are 3.00 pm - 6.00 
pm Monday, Tuesday, Thursday & Friday with a possibility of “bank” 
hours, Term Time only, actual salary is £7047.90 paid over 12 
months.   
For more information & an application form please contact the 

school office. 

 
Please can all parents / carers check their child’s 

Dashboard on Arbor & complete any outstanding 

CONSENTS – these will be on the left-hand side.  

Thank you 
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